2017-2018 Officers

The Hon. Marilyn Brown

Franklin County Commissioner

Chairperson

David Royer

CEO, ADAMH

Vice Chairperson





Membership

Franklin County

Board of Commissioners
Job & Family Services
Child Support Enforcement
Homeland Security & Justice
Court of Common Pleas
Domestic & Juvenile Court
Municipal Court
Common Pleas – probation
Municipal – probation
Domestic & Juvenile corrections
Prosecutor
Public Defender
Sheriff

Federal, State, and Municipal

Veteran's Administration
ODRC Adult Parole
Ohio Dept of Youth Services
Franklin County CBCF
Columbus City Attorney
Columbus Police Department
Columbus Public Health

Community Agencies

Alvis House
IMPACT Community Action
Columbus Urban League
Columbus Metropolitan Housing
Authority
Corporation of Supportive Housing
ADAMH
COWIC
Legal Aid Society

Reentry Coordinator

Kysten Palmore
Franklin County Office of Justice
Policy & Programs
373 S High St, 25th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
614.525.5955
kapalmor@franklincountyohio.gov

COMMISSIONER'S CHALLENGE

Adopt At Least One (or One More) Justice-Involved Resident

Commit to making a difference for your community. Sign the pledge below and join the Commissioner's Challenge.

My house of worship (or faith-based organization) and I are committed to creating an opportunity for a second chance at success for men and women with a criminal record. We know that the task of assisting all of these residents, our neighbors, brothers, sisters, mothers, fathers and congregants in finding housing, employment, behavioral health services, spiritual guidance and genuine holistic care requires full-scale community support. We also acknowledge the necessity of allowing time and space for healing, restoration, and redemption.

Therefore, we pledge to wrap our arms around, and nurture in our care, at least one (or one more) justice-involved resident no later than October 2018.

Name:	
Email:	
Phone:	Date:
How soon should we follow up to confirm your rental?	

For every faith group that pledges and subsequently adopts and agrees to assist and nurture a minimum of one justice-involved individual, Franklin County will issue a challenge coin and, if desired by the company, highlight their efforts on the Franklin County website under the designation "Champions for Second Chances."

Please return this form to the Franklin County Reentry Coalition by giving it to any Coalition member, by faxing it to 614.525.5549, or by emailing it to the Reentry Coalition Coordinator, Kysten Palmore, at kapalmor@franklincountyohio.gov.